
Name/Nom Email Working Groups/Groupes de travailWorking language/Langue prefereSousa teuszii range state Notes/roles Affiliated organisation URL Logo shared?

Abdellahi Samba Bilal abdellahis@yahoo.fr French Mauritania Laboratoire d'Ecologie et Biologie des Organismes Aquatiques/  Institut Mauritanien de Recherches Océanographiques et des Pêches (IMROP)https://www.imrop.org/

Aissa Regalla aissa.regalla1@hotmail.fr French Guinée-Bissau département de Suivi et Conservation de la Biodiversité à l’Institut de la biodiversité et des Aires Protégées (IBAP)

Alexandre Dah dahalexandre6@gmail.com French Ivory Coast CEM = Conservation des Especes Marines Cote d'Ivoirehttps://www.ltandc.org/member_profile/cem-conservation-des-especes-marines/

Andy Rogan arogan@whale.org 12 English International Ocean Alliance https://whale.org/

Aristide Kamla Takoukam kamlaaristide@yahoo.fr; akamla@ammco.org1,4 English/French Cameroon Management Board memberAfrican Marine Mammal Conservation Organisationhttps://ammco.org/ Yes

Ashley Barratclough ashley.barratclough@nmmf.org 5 English Intnernational National Marine Mammal Foundationhttps://www.nmmf.org/ Yes

Aurore Malapert AMALAPERT@biotope.fr English/French Guinea Biotope International

Barbara Taylor barbara.taylor@noaa.gov English International NOAA

Bob Brownell rlbcetacea@aol.com English International NOAA

Carolina Martinez krol888@hotmail.com Spanish Equatorial Guinea Tortugas Marinas de Guinea Equatorialhttps://www.facebook.com/tortugasguinea/Yes

Caroline Weir caroline.weir@ketosecology.co.uk 1,2,3,4,5,6,8,9,10,12 English International Management Board memberKetos Ecology https://www.ketosecology.co.uk/ Yes

Cecilia Passadore cecilia.passadore@iwc.int 1,6,9,12 English International Convenor WG9 International Whaling Commissionhttps://iwc.int/bycatch Yes

Cedrick Fogwan cfogwan@ammco.org 2,3,5,6,8 English/French Cameroon African Marine Mammal Conservation Organisationhttps://ammco.org/ Yes

Charley Potter potterc@si.edu English International Smithsonian Institution Yes

Charlotte Boyd charlotte.boyd@noaa.gov English International KBA

Cheibani  Senhoury ame_mr@yahoo.fr 2 French Mauritania Conseiller scientifique du directeur parc national du Banc d'Arguin (PNBA)http://www.pnba.mr/pnba/

Constant Ndjassi constant.ndjassi@fauna-flora.org English Liberia Flora Fauna Inernational https://www.fauna-flora.org/countries/liberia

Ciapha G. Abule samfu1987@gmail.com. ciaphaabule@samfufoundation.org2, 6 English Liberia Save my Future Foundation http://samfufoundation.org/conservation-program/

Cynthia Smith cynthia.smith@nmmf.org 5 English International National Marine Mammal Foundationhttps://www.nmmf.org/ Yes

Dahi Dak dahidakhla86@gmail.com French Western Sahara Youth Trouk Organisation

Dee Allen DAllen@mmc.gov 5 English International US Marine Mammal Commission https://www.mmc.gov/

Doug de Master doug.demaster@gmail.com English International Society for Marine Mammalogy

Edem Eniang edemeniang@yahoo.com 2, 6 English Nigeria Supervisory Board MemberUniversity of Uyo, Dept. of Forestry & Natural Environmental Managementhttps://biodiversitypreservationcenter.org/Yes

Ellen Hines ehines@sfsu.edu 6 English International Estuary & Ocean Science Center, San Francisco State Universityhttps://eoscenter.sfsu.edu/content/ellen-hines

Els Vermeulen elsvermeulen5@gmail.com 3 English International Mammal Research Institute Whale Unit - University of Pretoria

Elizabeth Agyekumwaa elizabeth.agyekumwaa@stu.ucc.edu.gh 9 English Ghana University of Cape Coast (UCC) https://www.ucc.edu.gh/

Emma Longden egl5@st-andrews.ac.uk 3 English International St. Andrews University

Emmanuel Dilambaka emmanueldilam@gmail.com French Congo Republic (Conkouati) WCS Congo/Exeter University

Eric Atsiatorme e.atsiatorme@fonghana.org 9 English Ghana Friends of the Nation

Forrest Gomez forrest.gomez@nmmf.org 5 English International Convenor WG5 and WG7National Marine Mammal Foundationhttps://www.nmmf.org/ Yes

Gianna Minton gianna.minton@gmail.com 1,2,3,4,5,6,8,9,10,12 English International General Secretary and co-convenor WG2Megaptera Marine Conservation Yes

Gill Braulik gillbraulik@gmail.com 6 English International St. Andrews University, IUCN Cetacean Specialist Grouphttps://iucn-csg.org

Giuseppe Notarbartolo di Sciara disciara@gmail.com 1 English International CMS https://www.cms.int/en/document/concerted-action-atlantic-humpback-dolphin-sousa-teusziiYes

Godefroy de Bruyne gdebruyne@wcs.org English/French Gabon

Grant Abel g.abel@seattleaquarium.org 5,12 English International Supervisory Board Member, Convenor WG12IUCN Cetacean Specialist Group/ICPChttps://iucn-csg.org/integrated-conservation-planning-for-cetaceans-icpc/Yes

Hamid Bouceta hamid.bouceta@icloud.com English Western Sahara Youth Trouk Organisation

Heidrun Frisch-Nwakanma heidrun.frisch-nwakanma@un.org 1 English International CMS https://www.cms.int/en/document/concerted-action-atlantic-humpback-dolphin-sousa-teusziiYes

Howard Gray howardwigray@gmail.com 2 English Internaitonal Children's illustrator https://howardgrayillustrations.com/

Howard Rosenbaum hrosenbaum@wcs.org 1,4 English International WCS Yes

Idrissa Bamy idrissa Bamy <ibamy@gmx.com> 3,5 French Republic of Guinea Centre National des Sciences http://www.cnshb-guinee.org/

Igor Akendengue Aken ongaquaticspecies@gmail.com 2 French Gabon ONG Aquatic Species https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100075046097948Yes

Imane Tai tai@inrh.ma French Morocco L'Institut National de Recherche Halieutiquehttps://www.inrh.ma/inrh/ No

Isaac Okyere iokyere@ucc.edu.gh 9 English Ghana University of Cape Coast (UCC) https://www.ucc.edu.gh/

Isidore Ayissi isidoreayissi@gmail.com French Cameroon Institute of Fisheries and Aquatic Sciences (ISH) of Yabassi, University of Douala

Javier Almunia dir@loroparque-fundacion.org English International Loro Parque Foundation http://www.loroparque-fundacion.org/en/

Joseph Sefah Debrah jdebrah@ucc.edu.gh English Ghana University of Cape Coast https://ucc.edu.gh/

Judicael Regis Kema Kema judicaelrgis@gmail.com 2,3,6 French/English Gabon Management Board memberNational Parks Agency (ANPN) https://www.facebook.com/PARCSGABON/yes

Justina Obienu justinaobienu@yahoo.com 9 English Nigeria Nigerian Institute for Oceanography and Marine Research (NIOMR) https://www.niomr.gov.ng/ Yes

Lindsay Porter lindsay.jp@gmail.com 1,2,3,6,9,10,12 English International Supervisory Board MemberInternational Whaling Commission (Small Cetacean Committee)https://iwc.int/task-teams Yes

Lorenzo Rojas-Bracho lrojasbracho@gmail.com 9 English International International Whaling Commission, Conservation Committee

Lorenzo von Fersen lorenzo@vonfersen.org 2, 12 English International Nuremberg Zoo https://tiergarten.nuernberg.de/en/home.htmlYes

Diana Seck Dseck@africanaquaticconservation.org 3 French/English Senegal African Aquatic Conservation fundhttps://africanaquaticconservation.org/Yes

Lucy Keith-Diagne lkd@africanaquaticconservation.org 1,2,3,4,5,6,8,10 English Senegal Convenor WG2 and focal point for Senegal fieldworkAfrican Aquatic Conservation fundhttps://africanaquaticconservation.org/Yes

Mamadou Diawara mdiawara@guineeecologie.net French Guinea Guinée Écologie https://www.guineeecologie.net Yes

Marina Nganguia jmnganguia86@gmail.com French Congo Republic (Conkouati) ASMEFA

Marine Marc mmarc@biotope.fr French/English Guinea Biotope www.biotope.fr Yes

Mark Peter Simmonds mark.simmonds@sciencegyre.co.uk 1,2 English International Humane Society Internaitonal

Matt Leslie matt.s.leslie@gmail.com 2,3,4,5 English International Swarthmore College

Maximin Djondo max.djondo@gmail.com 9 English/French Benin Supervisory Board MemberBenin Environment and Education Societyhttps://www.bees-ong.org/

Michael McGowen McGowenM@si.edu 4 English International Convenor WG4 Smithsonian Institution  https://naturalhistory.si.edu/research/vertebrate-zoology/mammalsYes

Michel Vely megapteraone@hotmail.com English/French International Megaptera https://www.megaptera.org/

Moulaye Wagne bouhwagne@yahoo.fr, bouhwagne@gmail.com French Mauritania Institut Mauritanien de Recherches Océanographiques et des Pêches (IMROP), ONG Pamiehttps://www.imrop.org/

Nathalie Mianseko Direction@renatura.org French Congo Renatura http://renatura.org/ Yes

Nick Tregenza nick.tregenza@chelonia.co.uk 8 English International Chelonia Ltc. https://www.chelonia.co.uk/ Yes

Nicola Hodgins nicola.hodgins@whales.org 1,2,3,6,9,12 English International Whale and Dolphin Conservation www.whales.org yes

Noreen Blaukat renatura.oceandurable@gmail.com 3,6,8 French/English Congo Renatura http://renatura.org/ yes
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Olaniran Hamed Odountan hamed.odountan@capebio-benin.org 2,4,6,10 English/French Benin CAPE BIO NGO www.capebio-benin.org yes

Oumar Ba lilba1988@hotmail.com French Senegal Brid Life International?

Pauline Cueto pcueto@biotope.fr 6 French/English Guinea Biotope www.biotope.fr Yes

Patrick Ofori Danson oforidanson@gmail.com English Ghana University of Cape Coast (UCC) https://www.ucc.edu.gh/

Peter Corkeron peter.corkeron@gmail.com 8 English International New England Aquarium https://www.neaq.org/

Randall Reeves rrreeves@okapis.ca English International IUCN SSC Cetacean Specialist Grouphttps://iucn-csg.org/home/ Yes

Randall Wells rwells@mote.org 3,5,8 English International Sarasota Dolphin Project https://www.sarasotadolphin.org Yes

Rima Jabado rimajabado@hotmail.com 6 English International Elasmo Project http://www.elasmoproject.com/home.htmlYes

Rita Amaral aramaral@fc.ul.pt English International University of Lsibon, Center for Ecology, Evolution and Environmental Changeshttps://ce3c.ciencias.ulisboa.pt Yes

Romain Beville rbeville@noe.org English/French Congo NOE http://noe.org/

Ruth Leeney ruth.leeney@gmail.com English International Independent Researcher

Salvatore Cerchio scerchio@gmail.com 2,3,6,8 English International African Aquatic Conservation fundhttps://africanaquaticconservation.org/Yes

Samuel Turvey samuel.turvey@ioz.ac.uk 6 English International Zoolgical Society London

Samba Diallo diallost@gmail.com 3 French/English Guinea Centre National des Sciences Halieutiques de Boussoura (CNSHB) Yes

Sarah Dolman sarah.dolman@whales.org 9 English Internaitonal Convenor WG9 EIA International https://eia-international.org/

Sofie van Parijs sofievp@gmail.com English International NOAA

Stephanie Ploen stephanie.ploen@gmail.com 4,5 English International Bayworld Centre for Research and Education (BCRE), South Africa

Thomas Jefferson sclymene@aol.com 6,10 English International Convenor WG10 Viva Vaquita https://vivavaquita.org/ yes

Tilen Genov tilen.genov@gmail.com 2,3,4,5,6,8 English International Morigenos http://www.morigenos.org/en/ yes

Tim Collins tcollins@wcs.org 1,2,3,4,5,6,8,9,10,12 English International Management Board memberWildlife Conservation Society Yes

Uko Gorter uko@ukogorter.com 2 English International American Cetacean Society/Idependent researcher/illustratorhttp://www.ukogorter.com/ Yes

Vincent Ridoux vincent.ridoux@univ-lr.fr English International La Rochelle University

Xavier ndounteng ndjamo xavier.ndjamo@gmail.com French Cameroon TUBE AWU https://www.facebook.com/Tube-Aw%C3%B9-Ebodj%C3%A9-221432694993620/

Xavier Rufray xrufray@biotope.fr French/English International Biotope International www.biotope.fr Yes

Yandeh Sallah-Muhammed yandehsm92@gmail.com 2,6 English The Gambia Gambia Marine and Environmental Conservation Initiativehttps://www.facebook.com/gambiamarineenvironmentalconservationinitiativeYes

Yaya SORO soro_yaya@yahoo.fr 3,6 French Côte d'Ivoire Universite Nangui Abrogoua https://www.univ-na.ci/ Yes

Zacharie Sohou zsohou@gmail.com French Benin Institut de Recherches Halieutiques et Océanologiques du Bénin (IRHOB)http://nodc-benin.odinafrica.org/

Additional contacts for mailing - CMS Concerted Action

Gabriel Hoinsoudé Segniagbeto gsegniagbeto@gmail.com   French Togo

Abdul-Rahman Dirisu dedonrahman10@yahoo.com English Nigeria

Severin Tchibozo tchisev@yahoo.fr French Benin Centre de Recherche pour la Gestion de la Biodiversitéhttp://www.crgbbj.org/

Melanie Virtue melanie.virtue@un.org English International CMS Secretariat

Koen Van Waerebeek corewam@yandex.com 1 English International Independent Researcher
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